Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    www.advanced-monolithic.com      Phone (925) 443-0722    Fax (925) 443-0723
  Advanced                                     AMS285-1.2/AMS385-1.2
  Monolithic                           MICROPOWER VOLTAGE REFERENCE DIODE
  Systems
RoHS compliant
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• ±4 mV (±0.3%) max. initial tolerance (A grade) • Battery Powered Systems
• Operating Current 10µA to 20mA • Instrumentation

 The AMS285-1.2 is operational in the full industrial temperature range of -40°C to 85°C while AMS385-1.2 is operating over
a 0°C to 70°C temperature range. The AMS285-1.2/AMS385-1.2 are available in TO-92, SO-8 and SOT-89 packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
 TOL. PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING
  TO-92 8 LEAD SOIC SOT-89 TEMPERATURE RANGE
 ±4mV  AMS285-1.2AN  AMS285-1.2AS  AMS285-1.2AL -40 to 85° C
   ±12mV  AMS285-1.2BN  AMS285-1.2BS  AMS285-1.2BL -40 to 85° C
   ±25mV  AMS285-1.2CN  AMS285-1.2CS  AMS285-1.2CL -40 to 85° C
 ±4mV  AMS385-1.2AN  AMS385-1.2AS  AMS385-1.2AL    0 to 70° C
    ±12mV  AMS385-1.2BN  AMS385-1.2BS  AMS385-1.2BL    0 to 70° C
    ±25mV  AMS385-1.2CN  AMS385-1.2CS  AMS385-1.2CL    0 to 70° C
Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    www.advanced-monolithic.com      Phone (925) 443-0722    Fax (925) 443-0723
AMS285-1.2/AMS385-1.2
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Reverse Current                30mA  Storage temperature -55°C to  +150°C
Forward Current                10mA  Soldering information  (25 sec)                   265°C
Operating Temperature Range
    AMS285-1.2 -40°C to 85°C
    AMS385-1.2    0°C to 70°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Electrical Characteristics at IR = 100 µA, and TA = +25°C unless otherwise specified.
Parameter